
Z41460A2

DRM TILT UNIT F89409A5

Last Updated: 07/2011

© Valley Craft, Inc. All rights reserved



2

DRM TILT UNIT



3

DRM TILT UNIT



4

DRM TILT UNIT



5

DRM TILT UNIT



6

DRM TILT UNIT



7

DRM TILT UNIT



8

DRM TILT UNIT



9

DRM TILT UNIT



10

DRM TILT UNIT



11

DRM TILT UNIT



4

10
12

11

8

11
129

2

3

5

6

14

1

7

13

F89409A5
DRM TILT UNIT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/
QTY.

1 F52527A0 NUT-LOCK 1-14/DT 1
2 F60629A0 FRT SECT WLDMT/DT 1
3 F60630A7 BACK SECT WLDMT/DT 1
4 F62839A2 WORM GEAR-HDL ASSY 1
5 F62980A9 RATCHET ASSY-2.0X53.00 7000 2
6 Z10013A3 WASHER-1 ID X 2-7/16 X 5/64 1
7 Z10090A9 S-SHS 5/16-18X3/8 2
8 Z10123A0 S-HHC 5/16-18X1 2
9 Z10131A0 S-HHC 3/8-16X5/8 2
10 Z10132A9 S-HHC 3/8-16X1 2
11 Z10202A4 WASHER-3/8 FLAT SAE 4
12 Z10214A0 WASHER-3/8 LOCK MD 4
13 Z10627A7 ZERK-GREASE .188 DRIVE 2
14 Z30420A8 BRG-TAPER ROLL 1"BOR 1
15 Z40469A9 DECAL-LOAD CAP 800 1

12

DRM TILT UNIT



4

31.8

1.7.2

1.5

1.6

1.7.1

1.4

1.3

1.1

1.9

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 F60856A4 WORM GEAR ASSY/DT 1
1.1   Z10109A8 S-HHC 1/4-20X1/2 1
1.2   Z10212A2 WASHER-1/4 LOCK MD 1
1.3   Z10200A6 WASHER-1/4 FLAT USS 1
1.4   F30168A0 ROD-THREADED/DT 1
1.5   F30561A9 NUT-THRD/DT LNG 1
1.6   F30230A0 COLLAR LCK 49/64 ID 2
1.7   F61009A8 NUT ASSY-STNRY/DT 1

1.7.1     F30170A6 NUT-STNRY/DT 1
1.7.2     Z10627A7 ZERK-GREASE .188 

DRIVE 1
1.8   F51739 HDL/DT 1
1.9   Z10090A9 S-SHS 5/16-18X3/8 1
2 Z10002A6 S-CRG 1/2-13x5 1
3 Z10020A4 NUT-HEX FULL 1/2-13 1
4 Z50030A8 HDL-BLK/DTILT 1

13

DRM TILT UNIT






	Cover
	Drawing View2

	Notice
	Contents
	Safety 1
	Safety 2
	SDS
	Description
	Receiving
	Maintenance
	Troubleshooting
	Replacement
	F89409A5
	Drawing View3

	F62839A2
	Drawing View4

	Warranty
	Back

